Notice. 

c. The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating bidders may 
improve their offer further during auction process. 

d. The intending bidders shall deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 190710/- (Rupees one lakh ninety 

thousand seven hundred and ten only) being 10% of the reserve price, by way of DD favoring Authorised Officer, 

Kerala Grameena Bank. PALLIKUNNU Branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit 

of account of Kerala Grameena Bank, PALLIKUNNU Branch, IFSC – KLGB0040503, Account Number